Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Opened Clamshell Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
EP patents 0829188, 0897655 US patents 6190181, 6249440  Patented in other countries.
 Opened Clamshell sockets are available for any chip size and grid pattern. The SMT socket is simply placed and reflowed
onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and occupies only a small amount of additional board space. The solderless
sockets are mounted with 2 to 8 mounting pegs to the PCB depending on the chip size. The Opened Clamshell retainer
uses does not require any tools for opening/closing of the socket for chip smaller than, and use a thumbscrew for bigger

< 2 nH
55C to 125C (up to 250°C or 450°C on request)
    How to order
 X  X  J x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   x x  L     optional for locating pegs
Device Type   Socket Type  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code  Plating
 B = Ball Grid
 L = Land Grid
 C = Column Grid
  P =  socket for LGA, CGA
   and BGA chips with
standard diameter solderballs
(see dimensions in table above)
 U =  socket for small
   diameter solderballs
 04 = 0,40mm
05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
others on
request
will be given by the factory after
receipt of the chip datasheet
  95 = tin/gold
(tin leadfree)
 55  =   gold
only for
Compression Type
  Nbr of contacts  Contact Type
depends on ballcount
 of chip
 30 = standard SMT...(„A“ = 1,20mm if 1,27mm pitch;  0,80mm if 1,00mm pitch, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if <0.80mm pitch)
29 = raised SMT..(„A“ = 5,00mm if 1,27mm pitch;  3,20mm if 1,00mm pitch; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if <0.80mm pitch)
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch….....(„A“ = 4,50mm)
70 = standard solder tail…………..….(„A“ = 3.30 if 1.27mm pitch, 2.80 if 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch,  2,30mm if <0.80mm pitch)
90 = compression type  (see pogo pin specifications)
91 = compression type high frequency, up to 27GHz (see pogo pin specifications)
93 = compression type special design
17
中国代理商:深圳市菱美电子有限公司  Tel:0755-82915895 82915035  Website:www.lingmei.com.cn  Mailbox:sales@lingmei.com.cn
Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Opened Clamshell Type
OPEN CLAMSHELL DIMENSIONS,
ACCORDING DIMENSIONS COMPONENT
Available for BGA, LGA, , QFN, PGA,
Ask dimensions for : Flatpack, gullwing, or special design.
Chip: 6 to 10 mm 11 to 15 mm 16 to 20mm 21 to 30 mm 31 to 35mm 36 to 40mm
A 31 36 43 53 58 63
B 23 28 33 43 48 53
C 27 27 27 27 27 27
D 45 45 45 45 45 45
E 4 4 4 4 4 4
F 5 8 12 22 27 32
G 10 10 15 15 20 25
Pin account: your chip has < 200 positions your chip has > 200 positions your chip has > 200 positions
Type to use Open clamshell – Code N Full open clamshell – Code L Open button clamshell – Code J